
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12B 

Week 13 Tuesday, 22 – Thursday, 24th of April, 2025  

Handbooks & 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu 

Reminders 

Dear Parents, Guardians and Students 
 
Please ensure punctual attendance as the following important events are taking place: 

Event - Activity: Day 

NAFES and MAP Testing Throughout the week 

Book Fair Wednesday, 23rd of April 

Dress up as your favorite book character Thursday, 24th of April 

 
As per the Ministry of Education, Sunday and Monday is a day off due to the F1 event.  
 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

  

Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 11:25 – 12:10 12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Tuesday Physics Lab Math Biology Islamic English Arabic English 

Wednesday Islamic Physics 
Saudi 

History 
Chemistry 

Lab 
English Math 

Physical 

Education 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 8:40 8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

 

Thursday 

 
 

Social 

Studies 
Math 

Business / 
Design English 

Physical 

Education 
Math English 

Activity 

Period 

 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Cavalry, stores, rank Climate, weather, greenhouse effect   الطلب  - الشكوى  -التوجيه   

 

Weekly Quizzes 

Subject Day Topic Page Number 

English Tuesday 
Poetry Collection 2: The Widow at Windsor by Rudyard Kipling 

from Lucy: Englan’ Lady by James Berry 
758-767 

Arabic Wednesday 187-180 الكتابة العلمية 

Math Thursday Section 3: Monotonic Function and the First Derivative Test   253-257 

 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/


 

 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics Lab Electromagnetic Radiation and Matter  535-534 Book p. 535, #35 

2 Math 
Chapter 4- Section 3: Monotonic Functions and The First 

Derivative Test   
257  

3 Biology Lesson 3.3: Biomes and Aquatic Ecosystems 99- 101 
Question 1 of "Lesson 

Review Questions" Page 101 

4 Islamic  76ص2س 74 تفسير سورة النحل  

5 English 
Poetry Collection 2: The Widow at Windsor by Rudyard 

Kipling from Lucy: Englan’ Lady by James Berry 
758‐767  

6 Arabic 217ص    2س   216  كيف تكتب تقريرا  

7 English 
Poetry Collection 2: The Widow at Windsor by Rudyard 

Kipling from Lucy: Englan’ Lady by James Berry 
758‐767  

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic  قرآن كريم تلاوة ---  

2 Physics Electromagnetic Radiation and Matter  534-535  

3 
Saudi 

History 
سعود  آل الملك عبد العزيز بن عبد الرحمن  115ص  2س 104   

4 
Chemistry 

Lab 
Experience 1: Radioactivity and Half-life 365-371 

Question 6 
page 366 

5 English 
Concept Vocabulary and Word Study: Words related to soldiers who 

served in the military: cavalry, stores, and rank. 
764 

Worksheet 
e-School 

6 Math Chapter 4- Section 4: Concavity and Curve Sketching   258-259  
P. 267 (1 
to 4)   

7 
Physical 

Education 
Handball Exercises: Overhead Passing and Shooting on Goal   

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Social Studies Aftermath of World War II (Presentation) PPT  

2 Math Chapter 4- Section 4: Concavity and Curve Sketching   260-262 Page 267 (13-14)   

3 Business/Design Human Resources Management PPT  

4 English 
Craft and Structure: Author’s Choices: Structure dramatic 

monologues 
765  

5 
Physical 

Education 
Handball Exercises: Overhead Passing and Shooting on 

Goal 
  

6 Math Chapter 4- Section 4: Concavity and Curve Sketching 263-267 
SAT Math Practice Test 2 

(Module 3) Q.11-20 
https://t.ly/kkaYu   

7 English Grammar: (External) Subject Complements as (PA and PN) PPT  
Worksheet  

e-School 

8 Activity Period Clubs   
 

https://t.ly/kkaYu

	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Classwork/Homework

