





	Grade 12B				
Week 13	ursday, 24 <sup>th</sup> of April,	, 2025			
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools				
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.	sa/academic-calend	ar-2024-2025		
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu				
	Dear Parents, Guardians and Students  Please ensure punctual attendance as the following important events are taking place:  Event - Activity:  Day				
	NAFES and MAP Testing	Throughout the we			
Reminders	Book Fair	Wednesday, 23 <sup>rd</sup> o	•		
	Dress up as your favorite book character	Thursday, 24 <sup>th</sup> of A	April		
	As per the Ministry of Education, Sunday and Monday is a day off due to the F1 event.				
	Regards				
	AIS Administration				

## **Class Timetable**

Period	1	st	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	J	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	¥		7 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00	8:45	8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15	Break 10:40	10:40 -11:25	11:25 - 12:10	12:10 –12:55	Break 3:20	Break 13:30	13:30 –14:15
Tuesday	Physic	cs Lab	Math	Biology	rning F :15– 1	Islamic	English	Arabic	noon 55 – 1	_	English
Wednesday	Isla	mic	Physics	Saudi History	Mor 10:	Chemistry Lab	English	Math	Afterno 12:55	Praye 13:20	Physical Education
Period	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>		Prayer Break 13:25–13:35	8 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 – 11:00	11:00 – 11:40	11:40 - 12:20	12:20 –13:00			13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Social Studies	Math	Business / Design	Morning Bi 10:00–10	English	Physical Education	Math	English			Activity Period

## **Vocabulary**

English	Science	Arabic
Cavalry, stores, rank	Climate, weather, greenhouse effect	التوجيه - الشكوى - الطلب

## **Weekly Quizzes**

Subject	ct Day Topic			
English	Tuesday	Poetry Collection 2: The Widow at Windsor by Rudyard Kipling from Lucy: Englan' Lady by James Berry	758-767	
Arabic	Wednesday	الكتابة العلمية	180-187	
Math	Thursday	Section 3: Monotonic Function and the First Derivative Test	253-257	







## Classwork/Homework

	Tuesday								
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework					
1	Physics Lab	Electromagnetic Radiation and Matter	535-534	Book p. 535, #35					
2	Math	Chapter 4- Section 3: Monotonic Functions and The First Derivative Test	257						
3	Biology	Lesson 3.3: Biomes and Aquatic Ecosystems	99- 101	Question 1 of "Lesson Review Questions" Page 101					
4	Islamic	تفسير سورة النحل	74	س2ص76					
5	English	Poetry Collection 2: The Widow at Windsor by Rudyard Kipling from Lucy: Englan' Lady by James Berry	758-767						
6	Arabic	كيف تكتب تقريرا	216	س 2 ص 217					
7	English	Poetry Collection 2: The Widow at Windsor by Rudyard Kipling from Lucy: Englan' Lady by James Berry	758-767						

	Wednesday								
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework					
1	Islamic	قرآن كريم تلاوة							
2	Physics	Electromagnetic Radiation and Matter	534-535						
3	Saudi History	الملك عبد العزيز بن عبد الرحمن آل سعود	104	س2 ص115					
4	Chemistry Lab	Experience 1: Radioactivity and Half-life	365-371	Question 6 page 366					
5	English	Concept Vocabulary and Word Study: Words related to soldiers who served in the military: cavalry, stores, and rank.	764	Worksheet e-School					
6	Math	Chapter 4- Section 4: Concavity and Curve Sketching	258-259	P. 267 (1 to 4)					
7	Physical Education	Handball Exercises: Overhead Passing and Shooting on Goal							

	Thursday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Social Studies	Aftermath of World War II (Presentation)	PPT					
2	Math	Chapter 4- Section 4: Concavity and Curve Sketching	260-262	Page 267 (13-14)				
3	Business/Design	Human Resources Management	PPT					
4	English	Craft and Structure: Author's Choices: Structure dramatic monologues	765					
5	Physical Education	Handball Exercises: Overhead Passing and Shooting on Goal						
6	Math	Chapter 4- Section 4: Concavity and Curve Sketching	263-267	SAT Math Practice Test 2 (Module 3) Q.11-20 https://t.ly/kkaYu				
7	English	Grammar: (External) Subject Complements as (PA and PN)	PPT	Worksheet e-School				
8	<b>Activity Period</b>	Clubs						